CARRIAGE

0l1.Swivel

02.Hex. socket head screw
03.Handle knob

04.Dials indicating plate

(Dual dial,Inch)

(Dual dial, Metric)
05.Round head screw
06.Ciamping plate
07.T siot screw nut
08.5addle locking handle
09 .Washer
10.Round head screw
11.Wiper
12.Round head screw
13.Wipex
14.Cross slide

15.6ib adjusting screw

16,Taper gib

17 Hex. socket heat screw

18.Screw set bushing

19.Hex. sqctet head screw

20.Female screw nut (M)
Female screw nut (I)

21.Hut

DF-3138-00
M8x20
CF-6044-00

DF-3034-M0
DF-3034-10
M4x6
CF-3012-00
CF-3039-00
DF-3021~-00
CF-3020-00
M6x10
CF-3007-00
M6x10
CF-3008-00
CF-3816-00
CF-3057-00
DF-3017-00
M6x20
DF-3025-01
M6x20
CF~3023-M0
CF-3023-10
M12

PAGE 20

22 .Handle wheel

23.Feed spring .

24.Cross feed dial -
(Single dial,Inch) .
(Single dial,Metric)
(Dual dial,Inch)-
(Dual dial,Metric)

25.Thrust ball bearing

26 .Hex.socket head screw

- DF-3036-00

CF-3035-00

DF-3032-10
DF-3032-Mi
DF-3033-1I0
DF-3033-M1
BR~5110-10
M6x50

27.Cross feed screw bushing

(For single dial)
(Foxr dual dial)
28.Thrust ball bearing
29 .Geax
30.Cross feed screw (M)
Cross feed screw (1)
31.saddle
32.Clamping plate

33.Hex. socket head screw

34 .Wiper

35.Cross feed screw
36.Hex. socket head
37.Lock metal piece
38.Ciamping plate
39.S8et screw

40.nut

sScrew

DF-3030-00
DF-3029-00
BR-5110-10
CF-3027-01
DF~3024-MO
DF-3024-10
DF-3001-00
CF-3112-01
M6x16
CF-3009-00
M8x10
M8x20
Cr-3113-01
DF-3013-00
M6x20

M6



